FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Cultural Transfer Tra	lemark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
V New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Marries Diagram			
Reel # Frame #	Merger  Other Confirmatory License			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #				
0				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) LELAND STANDORD JUNIOR UNIT	VERSITY 6/8/2004			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mosk if additional and the second an			
The state of the s				
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
	receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (P. 4) 1000	of a domestic representative is attached.			
(Dasignation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (IIIIe 2)				
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C.			
City	D.C. 20585-0162			
ZID COOR				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to as	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 202313 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent apd Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700133442

**REEL: 015402 FRAME: 0635** 

_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address		FAIENI
		Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2802
Name	Brenda K. Banks		
Address (ilne 1)	U. S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2)	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	dditional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
	atent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
10/453,834			
	<b>-</b>		
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Pater	at Application, enter the date the patent application	on Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of F	Properties	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
Method	of Payment: Enclos		0.00
	t Account payment by deposit account or if addit De	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	
	. <b>A</b>	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement a	nd Signature	70/Li.	
attache	best of my knowledge and beli ed copy is a true copy of the or ted herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any account are authorized, as
	Brenda K. Banks	BundukBank	11/23/04
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015402 FRAME: 0636

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 10/453 83.

Invention Title:

Graphical User Interface for Creating Specification for Table-

**Based Visualizations** 

Inventors:

Robert Bosch, Patrick Hanrahan, Christopher Stolte &

Diane Tang

Patent or Application Serial No: 10/453834

U.S. Filing / Issue Date:

6/2/2003

Agency:

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

Grant / Contract:

LLNL LL-B341491

Grantee / Contractor File:

S01-093

Foreign Applications:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 8th day of June, 2004

<u>By:</u>

Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: Stanford University, Office of Technology Licensing, 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA

94306-1106

RECORDED: 11/23/2004